
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/09/2017 to 30/09/2017

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 127 183,170 6 30.75%
2  Jackie 124 321,429 19 30.02%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 99 202,964 2 23.98%
4  Frogman 41 53,984 16 9.93%
5  Smokey 13 16,188 2 3.15%
6  Pam the goose 6 9,824 0 1.45%
7  Jeff Gaines 2 2,929 0 0.48%
8  Peter T 1 1,055 0 0.24%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Jackie 19 124 321,429 42.22%
2  Frogman 16 41 53,984 35.56%
3  Bri. 6 127 183,170 13.33%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 2 99 202,964 4.44%
5  Smokey 2 13 16,188 4.44%
6  Pam the goose 0 6 9,824 0.00%
7  Jeff Gaines 0 2 2,929 0.00%
8  Peter T 0 1 1,055 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages ********** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 321,429 124 19 40.61%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 202,964 99 2 25.64%
3  Bri. 183,170 127 6 23.14%
4  Frogman 53,984 41 16 6.82%
5  Smokey 16,188 13 2 2.05%
6  Pam the goose 9,824 6 0 1.24%
7  Jeff Gaines 2,929 2 0 0.37%
8  Peter T 1,055 1 0 0.13%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  04/09/2017 29 47,017 3 7.02%
2  05/09/2017 24 40,357 2 5.81%
3  13/09/2017 23 42,341 2 5.57%
4  03/09/2017 23 42,152 2 5.57%
5  06/09/2017 21 36,446 1 5.08%
6  27/09/2017 18 37,328 1 4.36%
7  21/09/2017 17 33,843 1 4.12%
8  07/09/2017 17 32,144 1 4.12%
9  11/09/2017 17 31,157 1 4.12%

10  22/09/2017 15 25,051 2 3.63%
11  12/09/2017 14 25,661 3 3.39%



12  10/09/2017 14 31,181 1 3.39%
13  28/09/2017 13 27,123 2 3.15%
14  26/09/2017 13 25,005 2 3.15%
15  17/09/2017 13 27,584 1 3.15%
16  29/09/2017 12 23,956 2 2.91%
17  30/09/2017 12 25,043 1 2.91%
18  18/09/2017 11 25,245 1 2.66%
19  01/09/2017 11 22,981 1 2.66%
20  02/09/2017 11 20,576 1 2.66%
21  16/09/2017 10 16,070 3 2.42%
22  08/09/2017 10 18,137 2 2.42%
23  20/09/2017 10 22,880 1 2.42%
24  15/09/2017 10 19,143 1 2.42%
25  19/09/2017 9 17,937 1 2.18%
26  23/09/2017 8 19,543 1 1.94%
27  24/09/2017 8 16,371 1 1.94%
28  14/09/2017 8 15,601 1 1.94%
29  09/09/2017 7 15,447 1 1.69%
30  25/09/2017 5 8,223 2 1.21%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT 3rd September 22 41,291 1 5.33%
2  GMT Tuesday 5th September 2017 19 34,289 1 4.60%
3  GMT Tuesday 12th September 2017 18 32,166 1 4.36%
4  GMT Wednesday 13th Septembe ... 17 36,316 1 4.12%
5  GMT Wednesday 20th Septembe ... 17 33,884 1 4.12%5  GMT Wednesday 20th Septembe ... 17 33,884 1 4.12%
6  GMT Monday 11th September 2017 17 30,265 1 4.12%
7  GMT Monday 4th September 2017 17 29,317 1 4.12%
8  GMT Sunday 10th September 2017 16 34,696 1 3.87%
9  GMT Wednesday 6th September ... 16 28,301 1 3.87%

10  GMT Friday 22nd September 2017 15 32,243 1 3.63%
11  GMT Thursday 7th September 2017 15 28,346 1 3.63%
12  GMT Tuesday 26th September 2017 14 32,330 1 3.39%
13  GMT Monday 18th September 2017 14 31,333 1 3.39%
14  GMT Thursday 28th September ... 11 26,789 1 2.66%
15  GMT Thursday September 21st ... 11 25,132 1 2.66%
16  GMT Friday 1st September 2017 11 24,002 1 2.66%
17  GMT Saturday 30th September ... 11 23,358 1 2.66%
18  GMT Wednesday 27th Septembe ... 11 22,810 1 2.66%
19  GMT Friday 15th September 2017 10 19,143 1 2.42%
20  GMT Saturday 2nd September 2017 10 18,074 1 2.42%
21  GMT Sunday 17th September 2017 9 16,911 1 2.18%
22  The new Caribbean hurricane 9 14,023 1 2.18%
23  Arithmetic rules 9 13,284 1 2.18%
24  GMT Saturday 16th September ... 8 18,767 1 1.94%
25  GMT Saturday 9th September 2017 7 15,447 1 1.69%
26  GMT Friday 29th September 2017 7 14,346 1 1.69%
27  Ping Froggie 7 8,774 1 1.69%
28  GMT Sunday 24th September 2017 6 13,034 1 1.45%



29  GMT Friday 8th September 2017 6 11,104 1 1.45%
30  August statistics (at last) 6 7,534 1 1.45%
31  GMT Tuesday 19th September 2017 5 9,994 1 1.21%
32  GMT Saturday 23rd September ... 5 8,499 1 1.21%
33  GMT Thursday 14th September ... 5 7,927 1 1.21%
34  GMT Friday 8th September 2017 4 7,033 1 0.97%
35  GMT Saturday 16th September ... 4 6,431 1 0.97%
36  Good morning all 4 4,896 1 0.97%
37  GMT Monday 25th September 2017 3 5,414 1 0.73%
38  Firefox update available fo ... 3 3,560 1 0.73%
39  Dead again! 3 3,400 1 0.73%
40  GMT Thursday 31st August 2017 3 5,713 0 0.73%
41  GMT Sunday 3rd. September 2017 2 3,185 1 0.48%
42  Where is everyone? 2 2,809 1 0.48%
43  Rather late :- 1 2,472 1 0.24%
44  Should I be warried??? 1 1,104 1 0.24%
45  Yellow weather warning tonight 1 995 1 0.24%
46  Firefox update available 1 802 1 0.24%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 413
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 124 321,429 19 30.02%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 104 150,062 4 25.18%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 99 202,964 2 23.97%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 41 53,984 16 9.93%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 23 33,108 2 5.57%5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 23 33,108 2 5.57%
6  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPhone/iPod ... 8 8,977 1 1.94%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 6 9,824 0 1.45%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; In ... 5 7,211 1 1.21%
9  XanaNews/1.21-f3fb89f (x86 ... 2 2,929 0 0.48%

10  MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.9.15 1 1,055 0 0.24%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 413
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 168 237,154 22 40.68%
2  Mozilla 135 338,464 20 32.69%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 99 202,964 2 23.97%
4  NewsTap 8 8,977 1 1.94%
5  XanaNews 2 2,929 0 0.48%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 1,055 0 0.24%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 413 for 30 days
New threads : 45
Total replies : 368
Total modified threads : 46
Total size : 791543 bytes (772.99 KB)
Total lines : 9400 lines



Total users : 8
Average number of messages by user : 51.63
Average size of messages by user : 98,942.88 bytes (96.62 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,175
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